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The Emergency Food Assistance Program (TEFAP) Indiana Food Banks 
2 North Meridian Street-5E, Indianapolis, IN 46204 

1-800-522-0874

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Dare to Care
Executive Director:   
Brian Riendeau 
brian@daretocare.org 
Agency Relations:  Laura Frankrone 
laura.frankrone@daretocare.org 
5803 Fern Valley Road 
Louisville, KY 40228 
502-962-6674 

Food Bank of Northern Indiana
Executive Director:  Milton Lee 
mlee@feedingamerica.org 
Contact:  Jamie Owen 
jowen@feedingamerica.org 
702 S. Chapin Street 
South Bend, IN 46601 
574-232-9986 or 800-879-7040 

Food Bank of Northwest Indiana 
Executive Director: Arleen Peterson 
apeterson@foodbanknwi.org 
Contact:  Tricia Sheaks 
tsheaks@foodbanknwi.org 
2248 West 35th Avenue 
Gary, Indiana 46408 
219-980-1777 or 888-728-2453 

Food Finders Food Bank, Inc. 
Executive Director: Katy Bunder 
kbunder@food-finders.org 
Contact:  Adam Meyer 
ameyer@food-finders.org 
50 Olympia Court 
Lafayette, IN 47909 
765-471-0062 

Terre Haute Catholic Charities 
Executive Director: John C. Etling 
jetling@catholiccharitiesterrehaute.org 
Contact: Deandre Malone 
dmalone@catholiccharitiesterrehaute.org 
1356 Locust Street 
Terre Haute, IN 47807 
812-235-3424 

Tri-State Food Bank, Inc. 
Executive Director: Glenn Roberts 
glennroberts@tristatefoodbank.org 
Contact: Heather Owens 
agency@tristatefoodbank.org 
801 East Michigan Street 
Evansville, IN 47711 
812-425-0775 

Hoosier Hills Food Bank 
Executive Director:  Julio Alonso 
julio@hhfoodbank.org 
Contact: Casey Steury 
usda@hhfoodbank.org 
2333 W Industrial Park Drive 
Bloomington, IN 47404 
812-334-8374 

Gleaners Food Bank of Indiana
President/CEO:  Cindy Hubert 
chubert@gleaners.org 
Agency Relations:  Kathy Hahn-Keiner
khahnkeiner@gleaners.org 
3737 Waldemere Ave. 
Indianapolis, IN  46241 
317-925-0191 or 800-944-9166 

Second Harvest Food Bank of 
East Central Indiana, Inc. 
Executive Director:  Tim Kean  
tkean@curehunger.org 
Contact: Samantha Martin 
smartin@curehunger.org 
6621 N Old State Road 3 
Muncie, IN  47303 
765-287-8698 or 800-886-0882 

Community Harvest Food Bank
Interim Executive Director:  
Carmen Griffith 
cgriffith@communityharvest.org 
Contact:  Mary Carpenter 
mcarpenter@communityharvest.org 
999 E. Tillman Road 
Ft. Wayne, IN 46855 
260-447-3696 or 888-774-1465 
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Orange
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FreeStore
President/CEO:  Kurt Reiber 
kreiber@freestorefoodbank.org 
Agency Relations:  Pam Mawhinney
pmawhinney@freestorefoodbank.org
Administrative Offices 
1141 Central Parkway 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
 

Distribution Center 
1250 Tennessee Ave. 
Cincinnati, OH 45229 
513-482-4500 

 

FreeStore 

Dare to Care 


